
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1907
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
MEDICAL EXPENDITURE ON VVIPS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether expenditure on VVIPs medical care trebled during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken to check the huge expenditure?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) &( c):In view of (a) above, the questions do not arise.
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